Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Ford, Dowling and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

1 2019-03261
COURT: Supreme

2 2023-07502
COURT: County

3 2023-10995
COURT: County

4 2023-08335
COURT: County

5 2024-00239
COURT: Supreme

6 2024-06989
COURT: Supreme

7 2021-05435
COURT: Supreme

8 2020-08110
COURT: Supreme

9 2021-06878
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-08983
COURT: Supreme

11 2024-02659
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, September 26, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

People v Rodriguez, Andre

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Allen
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

People of State of New York v Robinson

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
People v Cowan, Michael

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Judgment
F. v NYCHA

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Graham v City Of New York

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Klaus v Town of Brookhaven

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Hellman v Village of Upper Nyack
COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order

Ardent Harmony Fund, Inc. v BDO Trinity Ltd.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 3

02/21/2019

08/07/2023

08/29/2023

08/21/2023

10/11/2023

03/14/2024

06/22/2021

10/08/2020

09/14/2021

Matter of John T. Mather Memorial Hospital v American Transit Ins

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Hichak v Grand Plumbing Inc.
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

06/12/2024

02/28/2024



Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Ford, Dowling and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

12 2021-05041
COURT: Supreme

2021-07217
COURT: Supreme

2021-08075
COURT: Supreme

13 2019-13081
COURT: Supreme

2019-13083
COURT: Supreme

2019-13084
COURT: Supreme

2019-13085
COURT: Supreme

14 2021-05838
COURT: Supreme

15 2022-05117
COURT: Supreme

16 2023-07101
COURT: Supreme

2024-01025
COURT: Supreme

17 2024-08229
COURT: Supreme

2024-08230
COURT: Supreme

18 2022-00757
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-09721
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday,
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Kelly-Newhouse v Chase Meadows Farm LLC
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

Kelly-Newhouse v Chase Meadows Farm LLC
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

Kelly-Newhouse v Chase Meadows Farm LLC
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

Dwyer v Montefiore New Rochelle Hospital
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

Dwyer v Montefiore New Rochelle Hospital
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

Dwyer v Montefiore New Rochelle Hospital
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

Dwyer v Montefiore New Rochelle Hospital
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

September 26, 2025 at 10:00 AM

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Matter of Flushing Main Street Improvements Project

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order & Judgment

Kataeva v Kataev

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Greenpoint Mortgage Funding, Inc. v McFarlane
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Greenpoint Mortgage Funding, Inc. v McFarlane
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order & Judgment

Berl v CNH Operating, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Berl v CNH Operating, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment
Procopio v Eichle

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Hiraldo v Sturman

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

ENTERED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 3

07/08/2021

09/28/2021

10/12/2021

10/03/2019

10/03/2019

10/03/2019

10/03/2019

06/14/2021

06/23/2022

05/24/2023

05/24/2023

04/18/2024

05/13/2024

01/18/2022

06/26/2024



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, September 26, 2025 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Ford, Dowling and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

20 2024-07927 New Penn Financial, LLC v Dancy

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:

Page 3 of 3

06/05/2023



