SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, September 26, 2025 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Ford, Dowling and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

1 2019-03261 COURT: Supreme	People v Rodriguez, Andre COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 02/21/2019
2 2023-07502	People of State of New Yor	k v Allen	DATED: 08/07/2023
COURT: County	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	
3 2023-10995	People of State of New Yor	k v Robinson	DATED: 08/29/2023
COURT: County	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	
4 2023-08335 COURT: County	People v Cowan, Michael COUNTY: Orange	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 08/21/2023
5 2024-00239 COURT: Supreme	F. v NYCHA COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 10/11/2023
6 2024-06989 COURT: Supreme	Graham v City Of New York COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 03/14/2024
7 2021-05435	Klaus v Town of Brookhaven	ı	DATED: 06/22/2021
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	
8 2020-08110	Hellman v Village of Upper	Nyack	DATED: 10/08/2020
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Rockland	J/O: Order	
9 2021-06878	Ardent Harmony Fund, Inc.	v BDO Trinity Ltd.	DATED: 09/14/2021
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	
10 2024-08983	Matter of John T. Mather M	Memorial Hospital v Amer	ican Transit Ins
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	DATED: 06/12/2024
11 2024-02659 COURT: Supreme	Hichak v Grand Plumbing In	ac. J/O: Order	DATED: 02/28/2024

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, September 26, 2025 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Ford, Dowling and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

12 2021-05041 COURT: Supreme	Kelly-Newhouse v Chase Meadows Farm LLC COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	07/08/2021
2021-07217 COURT: Supreme	Kelly-Newhouse v Chase Meadows Farm LLC COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	09/28/2021
2021-08075 COURT: Supreme	Kelly-Newhouse v Chase Meadows Farm LLC COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	10/12/2021
-			
13 2019-13081 COURT: Supreme	Dwyer v Montefiore New Rochelle Hospital COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	10/03/2019
2019-13083 COURT: Supreme	Dwyer v Montefiore New Rochelle Hospital COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	10/03/2019
2019-13084 COURT: Supreme	Dwyer v Montefiore New Rochelle Hospital COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	10/03/2019
2019-13085	Dwyer v Montefiore New Rochelle Hospital		
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	10/03/2019
14 2021-05838 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Flushing Main Street Improvements Proje COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order & Judgment	ct DATED:	06/14/2021
15 2022-05117 COURT: Supreme	Kataeva v Kataev COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	06/23/2022
16 2023-07101 COURT: Supreme	Greenpoint Mortgage Funding, Inc. v McFarlane COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	05/24/2023
2024-01025 COURT: Supreme	Greenpoint Mortgage Funding, Inc. v McFarlane COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order & Judgment	DATED:	05/24/2023
17 2024-08229 COURT: Supreme	Berl v CNH Operating, LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	04/18/2024
2024-08230 COURT: Supreme	Berl v CNH Operating, LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	ENTERED:	05/13/2024
18 2022-00757 COURT: Supreme	Procopio v Eichle COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	01/18/2022
19 2024-09721 COURT: Supreme	Hiraldo v Sturman COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	06/26/2024

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, September 26, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Ford, Dowling and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

20 2024-07927 New Penn Financial, LLC v Dancy

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order DATED: 06/05/2023